	FORM PTO-1595 REC 07	-13-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
		A62-17009US						
1		00764196 , , ,						
Ŋ	Tab settings 6 6 6 t	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
9	Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Honeywell Inc.						
0	MARIO DIMARCO							
\mathcal{G}		Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza,						
3	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? o Yes X No	MN12-8251						
	Nature of conveyance:							
	x Assignment o Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 524						
	o Security Agreement o Change of Name							
	o Other	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440						
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes X No						
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
								A. Patent Application No.(s)
	09/000,773							
Additional numbers attached? o Yes X No								
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: Ronald E. Champion							
Ì	Internal Address: Honeywell Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00						
	Office of General Counsel	o Enclosed						
	MS 2039B4	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Street Address: P.O. Box 21111	8. Deposit account number:						
		08-2727						
	City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85036							
Ī	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						
		006						
ĺ	9. Statement and signature.	727						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
		ruilil & Chiny \$18/28						
Name of Person Signing Signature								
	Total number of pages comprising cover eet: 1							
L								

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	MARIO DIMARCO		_of	Scottsdale	
County of	Maricopa , and	d State of	Arizona		have
invented certain new and useful an application is about to be made herewith; and					
Whereas, Honeywell I principal offices at Honeywell I interest in and to said invention,		55408 U.S.A. is desirou	is of acq	uiring the ent	ire right, title and
hereby acknowledged, I have so said Honeywell Inc., its successor Letters Patent, both foreign and conventions, treaties and/or agre request the Commissioner of Pat	ors and assigns, my entire right, d domestic, that may or shall it elements concerning patents to va- tents to issue said Letters Patent	nd by these presents do title and interest in and t ssue, including all of m which the United States to the above mentioned	hereby so o said in y rights is a party assignee	ell, assign and vention, said a under any an , and I do her in accordance	I transfer unto the application and the d all international reby authorize and herewith.
I further authorize said Patent, in its own name if desire application and/or otherwise take	•	ies, and additionally to c	laim the	filing date of	said United States
do any act whatsoever conflictin without further or additional co- additional writings and do such perfect the assignee's enjoymer original, divisional, reissued or cand in enforcing any rights, oc-	onsideration, but at the expense additional acts as said assigned ant of this grant, and render all extended Letters Patent of the U curring as a result of such app	I or my executors or adme of the said assignee, its successors and assil necessary assistance in inited States, or any of an	tinistrator ts succes gns, may n making nd all fore	s will at any tags and assideem necessary application eign countries	time upon request, gns, execute such ary or desirable to for and obtaining on said invention,
transactions involving such appl		mario		Ω	The
Date april 21	<u>, </u>	First Name Mario DiMarco	Middl	e Initial	Last Name
State of Arizona)ss.				
County of Maricopa)				
On this $21^{\frac{1}{2}}$ do Mario DiM	larco	98, before me persona	_, to me	known to be	e the person
described in and who execute	ed the foregoing instrument a	and acknowledged that	he exec	uted the sam	e as his free act
and deed.		Notary Public,	ve Ca	anver	
		State of Arizon	a	1110	
		My Commission	Expires	2/4/7	<u> </u>

My Commission Expires May 4, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9292 FRAME: 0933



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT June 17, 1998

Phoenix, Arizona

Applicant

Serial No.

- DIMARCO

- 09/000,773

Art Unit

- 3722

Examiner

- Not Assigned

Filed

- December 30, 1997

Atty Docket No - A62-17009US

For

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR FOR CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMBLIES

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR ASSIGNMENT OF THE INVENTION

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed an executed Assignment of the invention.

Please charge the amount of \$40.00 for the filing of this document and any other appropriate fees to Deposit Account No. 08-2727.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees or credit any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required to maintain pendency of this application to Deposit Account No. 08-2727. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

M. DIMARCO

Ronald E. Champion, Attorney

Reg. No. 30,364 Honeywell Inc.

Office of General Counsel P.O. Box 21111, M/S 2O39B4

Phoenix, AZ 85036

Telephone: (602) 436-1900

Enclosures: Assignment, Recordation Form Cover Sheet

REEL: 9292 FRAME: 0934

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/23/1998